Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted July 25, 1973; emergency amendment at 4 Ill. Reg. 39, p. 323, effective September 15, 1980, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 4576, effective April 9, 1981; codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 14966; Part repealed, new Part adopted at 19 Ill. Reg. 7185, effective May 10, 1995; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 8818, effective April 25, 2006; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 14050, effective September 24, 2007; emergency amendment at 32 Ill. Reg. 4843, effective March 21, 2008, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment suspended at 32 Ill. Reg. 9764, effective June 17, 2008; suspension withdrawn at 32 Ill. Reg. 13093, effective July 16, 2008; emergency amendments repealed by emergency rulemaking at 32 Ill. Reg. 13079, effective July 16, 2008, for the remainder of the 150 days; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 15285, effective October 20, 2009; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 14758, effective October 22, 2015; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 6471, effective March 21, 2018; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 3691, effective March 3, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 30, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 11407, effective August 26, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 22, 2022; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 14968, effective November 10, 2021; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 3016, effective February 4, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 6486, effective April 11, 2022; emergency rule expired July 3, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 13278, effective July 13, 2022.
